503765879 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3812526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. LIGHTNER	01/31/2007
SCOTT DUEHMIG	01/31/2007
PETER GICZEWSKI	02/02/2007
MIKE MCFARLAND	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARGER PACKAGING
Street Address:	2901 OAKLAND AVENUE
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8240477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082504870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com
Correspondent Name: STIENNON & STIENNON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5649

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLACON-143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. J. STIENNON
SIGNATURE:	/David R. J. Stiennon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document_1_Inventors_to_Barger_Packaging#page1.tif source=Document_1_Inventors_to_Barger_Packaging#page2.tif source=Document_1_Inventors_to_Barger_Packaging#page3.tif

PATENT 503765879 REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0556

source=Document_1_Inventors_to_Barger_Packaging#page4.tif source=Document_1_Inventors_to_Barger_Packaging#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert E. Lightner, Mike McFarland, Scott Duehmig, and Peter Giczewski, hereinafter referred to as "assignors," have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas, we are now the sole co-owners of said patent; and,

WHEREAS, Barger Packaging, whose mailing address is 2901 Oakland Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46517, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representation and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is 'granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors h	ereby authorize and request the fir	rm of Sommer Barnard LLC, One Indiana
Square, Suite 3500,	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, to in	nsert here in parentheses (Application No.
11/673,160	, filed February 9, 2007) the date and application number of said
patent when official	lly known, and Assignors hereby	authorize and request the Honorable
Commissioner for I	Patents to issue said Letters Patent	to Assignee, its assigns and legal
representatives.		

We hereby execute this Assignment of Patent and declare that the contents are true and correct.

1

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0757

-		31	اهد	07	,
D	afe	:d		••••••••••	***************************************

Robert E. Lightner

STATE OF INDIANA)
SS:
COUNTY OF **LUKALE**

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared Robert E. Lightner, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name

Commission Expires:_

County of Residence: [LK]

2

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0758

1-31-07.	mark
Dated	Mike McFarland

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LILLUAT)SS _)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared Mike McFarland, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Author E. Nuly Notary Public Signature

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 🔱

County of Residence: LUCILLE

3

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0759

1-31-07	,
Dated	

Scott Duehmig

STATE OF INDIANA)
(SS: COUNTY OF **LIKALL**)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared Scott Duehmig, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 10

County of Residence:_

PATENT

REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0760

PATENT

REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0561

FEB 7, 2009	
Dated	Peter Giczewski
STATE OF INDIANA))\$S:
COUNTY OF)
Giczewski, to me personal my presence and acknowle	ly known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent is
Jiczewski, to me personal ny presence and acknowle	ly known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in edged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed ain set forth and expressed.
Giczewski, to me personal ny presence and acknowle	ly known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent is adged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed
Giczewski, to me personal my presence and acknowle	ly known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in edged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed ein set forth and expressed.
Giczewski, to me personal ny presence and acknowle	ly known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in edged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed ein set forth and expressed.
Giczewski, to me personal my presence and acknowle	Notary Public Signature

7020-1146/451191

5

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0761

PATENT REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 04/01/2016